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Downers South cruised to the title of

theDes Plaines Valley League Meet, three runners. as Carrie Faber fin-pasil
y

outdistancin
g

Hinsdal
e

South, ishe
d

secon
d

(12:11) and Karyn Ver-thile Downers North repeate
d

as dak third (12:22). Kim Erickson wasWes
t

Suburban Conference champs
."Our goal for the meet was not onl

y
13:18
,

and Jackie Smalley 21st intowin it, but to get all seven (girls) in
there for all-

conference,"
said Mus-

tang coach Theres
a

Kņapp, who ac- Hornet coach Mike Madsen.complishe
d

her goal.
All seven Downers South runners

finished in the top 15 places, with five Pague today. They ran away with

Hinsdale Soutn nau iwUuiuie lup

Two of the best girls cross country
teams in the. state are located in
Downers Grove, and they proved it
again Saturday by both winning their
conference meets.

12th in 12:51, Sandy Plasek 20th in

13:22.

"We actually ran quite wèll," said

"Downers South was just out of our

Both the Mustangs and Hornets will -The Mustangs score
d

26 points and te competin
g

in the Hinsdale Centra
l

Here followe
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by Hinsdale Šout
h

with Class
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with

;
Willowbro
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with 91, Addiso
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of quaļifyin
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for the Glenbar
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Trail with 92, Riverside-
Brookfield

West Section
al

b
y
placin
g

in the topwith 121, Leyden with 185, Morton
East with 191, and Morton West with
194.

Downers South's Christine Slabich
was the individual winner with a time team was seventh in the state last

of11:49
,

Als
o

for the Mustangs
,

Jenny year and just garnere
d

its second con-/

Lasek was fourth in 12:32, Susan WallSixt
h

in 12:37, Robin Dziedzic sevent
h

taken by-Downers North, York, and12:3
8,

and Laurie Mizener eighth in. Downers South," Madsen said. “it's2:39
.

Kim DeBuhr plaçe
d

13th in oing tobeabattle for the fourth and2:52 and Heather Applin was 15th in
12:56.
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Team Points
five.

"We're not.real worried about that
meet," said a confident Knapp, whose

Downers South
Hinsdale South
Willowbrook
Addison Trail
Riverside Brookfield
Leyden
Morton East
Morton West

26
58

91

92
121
185
191
194

secutive DPVL crown.
"The top.three spots are prett

y
well

thspots."
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Varsity
TC. Slabich

2 С. Faber
3ĸ.Verdak

4 J.Lasek5

J. Jorgensen6 S.Wall
7 R. Dziedzic

8 L. Mizener
9

ĸВerleman10К. Pricе11

DS 11:49.3
HS 12:11.
HS

27 N. Coope
r28

29 T.Mondek30 т. Dentino31
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L
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ME

13:39
13:42
13:46
13:50.
13:57
13:59
14:01
14:08
14:09
14:19
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14:26
14:32
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14:43
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15:55
16:02
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12:22.
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12:43.
12:45
12:47
12:51.
12:52.
12:54..
12:56.
13:02.
13:06.
13:06.
13:07.
13:18.
13:22.
13:25.
13:25.7
13:27.
13:29.

MuellerDS
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32 L. Evans

33С. Svabek34 К. Кuta
35 L. Prasil
36 А. Вoss
37 N. Ebenroth

J.Koutsky39
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А. Reiter12 K.Erickson13
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L
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К.DeBuhr14 Libby
40 L. Radcliff
41
S.Dumin42 Р. Dvorak
Periano
Zimmerman

45 А. Rauch
46 E. Dudzik
47 R. Lewandowski -
48 C.Varjo49

V.Stuka50 V. Garcia
W.Marinovich

N. Wille
15 Н. Аpplin16 M.Dorcak17

AT

J.Keen18
RB

J.Keen19

43

44RB
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W
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E. Zapata
20 S.Plasek21. J. Smalley
22 L. Frye

23В. Frese24 C Wollnick
2
5

Т. Leighdon
26 J. Palmeri

MW
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MW

MW

ME

ME
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LEVEL GIRLS JUNIOR VARSITY INVITATIONAL RESULT
S

С. Swatek2 S.Hansen3 BPickett
4
K. Krupinski5 EVokurka

6 PSlabich
7 "С Kufta
8К. Копеспу
9J.McGivn

ey10
Е Тyree

11 К. Rogers
12 P Barrera
13 J.Michael14 S. Mienе
15 А. Nguyen.
16 D. Peasе

17 K. Hajek

Т8М. Gantu19 S.Satava20 В. Рeterson
21 S.Kalchik22 T. Montenegr

o23М. Вaumruk24 R. Doepke
25:

J.Acosta26 J.Wuggazen27

J.Ogivligno28
J.Misast29: P. Flewelling
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1
DGS
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DGS
DGS

13:19.6
13:38.5
13:52.6
14:05.8
14:09.0
14:16.6
14:17.5
14:20.8
14:25.1
14:33.2
14:39.6
14:43.2
14:47.9
14:48.9
14:52.1
14:53.9
15:07.9
15:16.4
15:20.0
15:24.5
12:25.8
15:30.6
15:35.8
15:37.8
15:42.6
15:43.4
15:44.
15:55
16:00.
16:01.
16:03.
16:13.
16:17.
16:23
16:31.
16:39
16:49.
17:05
17:07.
17:25.
18:19
18:24
20:09
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E.Durkin31

S.Hovorka32
C. Novak33

С. Nelson34 А. Wollnik
35 T. Baarstad
36 L. Zuiram
37 К. Нave1
38 R. Schuller39 D. Kieronski
40 J. Anderson
4T T. Cieferri
42 R. Utria
43 M. Stockard

DGS

L

DGS

DGS
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