Two of the best girls cross country teams in the state are located in Downers Grove, and they proved it again Saturday by both winning their conference meets. HS QUE SOL 31

DPVL VARSITY GIRLS RESULTS

Team	Points	
Downers South Hinsdale South Willowbrook Addison Trail Riverside Brookfield Leyden Morton East Morton West	26 58 91 92 121 185 191 194	
Varsity 1 C. Slabich 2 C. Faber 3 K. Verdak 4 J. Lasek 5 J. Jorgensen 6 S. Wall 7 R. Dziedzic 8 L. Mizener 9 K Berleman 10 K. Price 11 A. Reiter 12 K. Erickson 13 K. DeBuhr 14 N. Wille 15 H. Applin 16 M. Dorcak 17 J. Keen 18 J. Keen 19 E. Zapata 20 S. Plasek 21. J. Smalley	DSHSDS DSDST REHSDS DST RBRATSS	11:49.3 12:11. 12:22. 12:32. 12:35. 12:37. 12:38. 12:30. 12:43. 12:45 12:47 12:51. 12:54. 12:54. 12:56. 13:06. 13:06. 13:06. 13:07. 13:18. 13:22.
22 L. Frye 23 B. Frese 24 C Wollnick 25 T. Leighdon	AT W W	13:25. 13:25.7 13:27. 13:29.

Downers South cruised to the title of the Des Plaines Valley League Meet, easily outdistancing Hinsdale South, phile Downers North repeated as Mest Suburban Conference est Suburban Conference champs. ""Our goal for the meet was not only to win it, but to get all seven (girls) in there for all-conference," said Mustang coach Theresa Knapp, who accomplished her goal.

All seven Downers South runners finished in the top 15 places, with five placing in the top eight.

The Mustangs scored 26 points and gere followed by Hinsdale South with Willowbrook with 91, Addison Trail with 92, Riverside-Brookfield with 121, Leyden with 185, Morton East with 191, and Morton West with 194.

Downers South's Christine Slabich was the individual winner with a time of 11:49. Also for the Mustangs, Jenny Lasek was fourth in 12:32, Susan Wall with in 12:37, Robin Dziedzic seventh 12:33, and Laurie Mizener eighth in 23:39. Kim DeBuhr placed 13th in 25:52 and Heather Applin was 15th in 12:56.

Hinsdale South nau two of the top three runners. as Carrie Faber finished second (12:11) and Karyn Verdak third (12:22). Kim Erickson was 12th in 12:51, Sandy Plasek 20th in 13:18, and Jackie Smalley 21st in 13:22.

"We actually ran quite well," said Hornet coach Mike Madsen. "Downers South was just out of our league today. They ran away with

Both the Mustangs and Hornets will be competing in the Hinsdale Central Class AA Regional Saturday with hopes of qualifying for the Glenbard West Sectional by placing in the top five.

"We're not real worried about that meet." said a confident Knapp, whose team was seventh in the state last year and just garnered its second con-secutive DPVL crown.

"The top, three spots are pretty well taken by Downers North, York, and Downers South," Madsen said. "it's going to be a battle for the fourth and

i he water be the a

- 64

....

27	N. Cooper	HS	13:39
28	Hemmerle	Ĺ	13:42
29	T. Mondek	нs	13:46
30 [.]		ME	13:50.
31	Mueller	L	13:57
32	L. Evans	AT	13:59
33 34	C. Svabek	AT	14:01
34	K. Kuta	MW	14:08
35	L. Prasil	RB	14:09
36	A. Boss	Ŵ	14:19
37 38	N. Ebenroth	MW	14:20
38	J. Koutsky	MW	14:26
39	Libby	L	14:32
40	L. Radcliff	MW	14:41
41	S. Dumin	RB	14:43
42	P. Dvorak	RB	14:49
43	Periano	L	15:16
44	Zimmerman	Ĺ	15:17
45	A. Rauch	- MW	15:38
46	E. Dudzik	RB	15:55
47	R. Lewandowski	МШ	16:02
48	C. Varjo	MW	16:19
49	V. Stuka	ME	16:43
50	V. Garcia	ME	17:58
51	W. Marinovich	ME	17:59

T. Leighdon 26 J. Palmeri

HINSDALE SOUTH LOWER LEVEL GIRLS JUNIOR VARSITY INVITATIONAL RESULTS

1 C. Swatek	000	
1 C. Swaler	DGS	13:19.6
2 S. Hansen	DGS	13:38.5
2 S. Hansen 3 B Pickett	DGS	
		13:52.6
4 K. Krupinski	DGS	14:05.8
5 E Vokurka	W	14.00.0
6 P Slabich		14:09.0
O P STADICH	DGS	14:16.6
6 P Slabich 7 C Kufta	HS	14:17.5
8 K. Konecny		17.17.5
	W	14:20.8
	DGS	14:25.1
10 E Tyree	W	
11 K. Rogers		14:33.2
	DGS	14:39.6
12 P Barrera	HS	14:43.2
13 J. Michael	W	14.47.0
		14:47.9
	W	14:48.9
15 A. Nguyen	DGS	14:52.1
16 D. Pease	W	14:53.9
17 K. Hajek 18 M. Gantu	W	15:07.9
	DGS	15:16.4
19 S. Satava	AT 1	15:20.0
20 B. Peterson	- HS	15:24.5
21 S. Kalchik	L	12:25.8
22 T. Montenegro	L	15:30.6
23 M. Baumruk	HS	15:35.8
24 R. Doepke	HS	15:37.8
25 J. Acosta	W	15:42.6
26 J. Wuggazen	DGS	15:43.4
27 J. Ogivligno	L	15:44.
28 J. Misast	Ē	15:55
29: P. Flewelling	DGS	16:00.
30 E. Durkin	DGS	16:01.
31 S. Hovorka	HS	16:03.
32 C. Novak	RB	10:03.
33 C. Nelson		16:13.
	DGS	16:17.
34 A. Wollnik	W	16:23
35 T. Baarstad	DGS	16:31.
36 L. Zuiram		
	L	16:39
37 K. Havel 38 R. Schuller	DGS	16:49.
38 R. Schuller	DGS	17:05
39 D. Kieronski		17:05
- WIELOUSKI	RB	17:07.
40 J. Anderson	L	17:25.
4T T. Cieferri	Ŵ	18:19
42 R. Utria		10:13
	L	18:24
43 M. Stockard	L	20:09